

MATTRESS WAREHOUSE & CASPER PARTNER TO DELIVER INNOVATIVE SLEEP SOLUTIONS TO CONSUMERS THROUGHOUT MID-ATLANTIC REGION

Casper's Award-Winning Suite of Sleep Products to Launch in Mattress Warehouse Showrooms and Online at Sleephappens.com This July

FREDERICK, MARYLAND, UNITED STATES, June 30, 2021 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Mattress Warehouse (sleephappens.com), the



largest independently-owned mattress retailer, and <u>Casper</u> Sleep Inc. ("Casper") (NYSE: CSPR), the award-winning sleep company, today announced the launch of their retail partnership, including the expansion of Casper's product offerings in-store at Mattress Warehouse's retail locations and online at Sleephappens.com beginning late July.

Casper will be bringing the latest innovation in sleep to Mattress Warehouse, allowing customers across the mid-Atlantic region to shop a variety of premium offerings, including Casper mattresses with Snow Technology – a new line of innovative cooling mattresses designed with the brand's proprietary, most technologically-advanced solutions to minimize nighttime overheating.

"It's been exciting to watch Casper grow from a start-up to their current position as one of the most well-known companies in the sleep and bedding industry," said Bill Papettas, President of Mattress Warehouse. "They are clearly focused on making a difference in people's lives by offering great products to help them sleep better and enjoy a healthier lifestyle. Their range of products, from the Casper Original Mattress to the Casper Wave Hybrid Snow, creates a variety of high-quality offerings at varying price points, which will resonate strongly with consumers in our stores. We look forward to a long partnership with such an innovative and consumer-focused brand."

The partnership furthers Casper's distribution with trusted retailers across the U.S. and Canada, and Mattress Warehouse's commitment to providing the highest quality, premium sleep

products to its customers from brands who have paved the way in sleep innovation.

"We're relentlessly focused on delivering a broader range of sleep solutions to consumers across the U.S. and Canada," said Emilie Arel, Chief Commercial Officer and President of Casper. "This partnership with Mattress Warehouse is part of our strategic retail expansion with the rollout of our latest product offerings, including mattresses with Snow Technology. We're thrilled to partner with Mattress Warehouse to continue creating new avenues for consumers to experience and discover Casper's technologically-advanced suite of sleep products."

Casper products will be available to try in over 60 Mattress Warehouse showrooms beginning in late July, with rollout to additional showrooms taking place over the following months. The full product assortment featured in-store and online will include both Casper mattresses and pillows, which will be available for purchase both in showrooms and online at www.sleephappens.com. Mattress Warehouse offers in-store pick-up or free shipping on all Casper products.

About Mattress Warehouse

Mattress Warehouse is the No. 1 independently-owned American retailer with stores throughout the Mid-Atlantic region. Serving customers for over 30 years, it is our mission to provide each customer with a relaxed and educational buying process that provides the best overall sleep experience with quality products at the best possible price.

About Casper

Casper (NYSE: CSPR) believes everyone should sleep better. The Sleep Company has a full portfolio of obsessively engineered sleep products—including mattresses, pillows, bedding, and furniture—designed in-house by the Company's award-winning R&D team at Casper Labs. In addition to its e-commerce business, Casper owns and operates Sleep Shops across North America and its products are available at a growing list of retailers.

Tracy Jones
Mattress Warehouse
email us here
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
Twitter
LinkedIn

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/545168111

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2021 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.